ENT -17

Seat Total No. of Pages: 16
No.
P.G. Entrance Examination, June- 2022
M.A.(MASSCOMM. & JOURNALISM)
Sub. Code: 71142
Day and Date: Saturday, 11- 06 - 2022 Total Marks: 100

Time: 10.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon

Instructions: 1)  All questionsarecompulsory.

1)

2)

3)

4)

2) Eachquestion carriesonemark.

3) Answers should be marked in the given OMR answer sheet by
darkeningtheappropriateoption.

4)  Followtheinstructionsgiven on OMR Sheet.
5)  Rough work shall bedoneon the sheet provided at theend of question

paper.

Who isthe director of the movie ‘ Dharmaveer: Mukkam Post Thane' ?
A) Pravin Tarde B) Ravi Jadhav
C) Nagrg Manjule D) GagendraAhire

The UNESCO World Heritage Site of Hampi isin which state?
A) Keda B) Karnataka
C) Gujaa D) Madhya Pradesh

NIPUN Bharat Mission is related to .
A) School Education B) Higher Education
C) TechlInnovation D) Sdf-defence

What is the name of the project of clean Gangariver.
A) Har Har Gange B) Ja Ja Gange
C) Namami Gange D) None of them

PT.O.



ENT - 17
5 Pinkcityinlndiais?

A) Mysore B) Karnataka
C) Hyderabad D) Jaipur

6) Thestatethat hasthelargest number of Cotton textile mills?
A) Maharasntra B) Andhra Pradesh
C) Madhya Pradesh D) Gujarat

7) What isthe Tag line of Star Plus?
A) RishtaWahi Soch Nayi B) MohLeAapkaMan
C) Jashaat Ke Rang D) Stay Raw

8) Which crop issown on the largest areain India?
A) Rice B) Wheat
C) Sugarcane D) Maze

9) Vijay Stambha issituatedin
A) Japur B) Agra
C) Ddhi D) Chittor

10) Which of thefollowing isabiodiversity hot spot in India?
A) EasternHimalayas B) Eastern Ghats
C) Western Rgjasthan D) None of the above

11) Which among the following isthe World'slargest Wetland System?
A) Camargue (France) B) Okavango (Botswana)
C) Everglades(USA) D) Pantanal (South America)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

ENT - 17

RAT test in covid stands for

A) Rapid Advance Test B) Rapid Antigen Test
C) Rapid Agro Test D) Repo Advance Test
Mahur Gad is famous for the temple of Goddess |

A) Renuka B) Saraswati
C) Ambabai D) Noneof these

Which Indian monument has officially been declared the most visited place of
the world by World Book of Records (WBR)?

A) Red Fort B) Tg Mahd
C) IndiaGate D) Golden Temple

Where is the headquarters of the National Film Development Corporation of
India(NFDC)?

A) Kochi B) Pune
C) Mumbai D) NewDehi

Asiaslargest tulip gardenislocated in which state?

A) Jammu & Kashmir B) Assam

C) Skkim D) Uttarakhand

Almmatti damislocated in which state?

A) Maharasntra B) Karnataka

C) Goa D) Noneof them

Lavani isone of the most popular forms of dance and music that is practiced

inwhich state?
A) Maharasntra B) Bihar
C) Gujad D) AndhraPradesh



ENT - 17
19) Who is president of India?

A) PratibhaPatil B) Ram Nath Kovind
C) L.K.Advani D) None of them

20) Whichisfirst newspaper in India?
A) Hicky’'sBengal Gazette B) Timesof India
C) Kegi D) Hindustan Times

21) Thelargest number of Tiger Reserves are located in:
A) Karnataka B) Andhra Pradesh
C) MadhyaPradesh D) WestBengd

22) La Bahadur Shastri isalso known as
A) Guryji B) Man of peace
C) PunjabKesari D) Mahamana

23) The Gateway of Indiais?
A) Chenna B) Mumba
C) Kolkata D) NewDehi

24) Which bird lays highest 100 eggsin anest?
A) Ostrich B) Sparrow

C) Penguin D) None of these

25) Tungabhadramultipurpose project isajoint venture of Karnatakaand Andhra

Pradesh. Tungabhadra is atributary river of ?
A) Krishna B) Cauvery
C) Godavari D) Sabarmati



26)

27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

ENT - 17

Which among thefollowing cities saw thefirst instance of Satyagrahain India?
A) Surat B) Kheda
C) Champaran D) Ahmedabad

Which scientist discovered the radioactive element radium?
A) Isaac Newton B) Albert Eingtein
C) BenjaminFranklin D) MarieCurie

What James Watt invented?
A) Divingbdll B) Steam boat
C) Hotairballoon D) Rotary steamengine

Bijapur isknown for its
A) Severedrought condition B) Gol Gumat
C) heavyranfal D) statue of Gomateshwara

The Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University is at which of the
following places?

A) Aurangabad B) Nanded
C) Parbhani D) Nagpur

Golden Templeis Situated in
A) New Ddhi B) Agra
C) Anmritsar D) Mumbai

Which of thefollowing is acorrect format of Email address?
A) name@website@info B) name@website.info
C) www.nameofebsite.com D) name.website.com



ENT - 17

33) Which one of thefollowing is not a search engine?
A) Bing B) Google
C) Yahoo D) Windows

34) In www.treeknox.com, www stands for

A) World Wide Web B) Web World Web

C) WorldWideWeblink D) Wide World Web
35) wrote grammar for Sanskrit language.

A)  Panini B) Charak

C) Aryabhatt D) Kalidasa

36) WAN stands for

A) Wideareanetwork B) World areanetwork
C) Wonder areanetwork D) None of these
37) Which of thefollowing is used to view maps and places?
A) Google Maps B) Google Places
C) Google Show D) Google Countries

38) Marathi Big Bossistelecasted on which Television channel ?
A) ZeeMarathi B) ColorsMarathi
C) Star Prawah D) None of them

39) Computer Virusisa
A) Hardware B) Bacteria
C) Software D) None of these

40) Corbett National Park issituated in:
A) Himachal Pradesh B) Madhya Pradesh
C) Uttarakhand D) Kerda



ENT - 17
41) “Journalism of courage” isthetagline of-

A) TheHindu B) Chronical
C) Indian Express D) HT

42) Who isthe Editor of Daily Pudhari?
A) Pratap Pawar B) Suresh Pawar
C) Pratap singh Jadhav D) None of above

43) Who isthe host of Comedy Nights with Kapil?
A) Kapil Sharma B) AliAsgar
C) Sunil Grover D) KikuSharda

44) Who isthe author of “Indiaafter Gandhi”?
A) MakTully B) Ramachandra Guha
C) Khushwant Singh D) Padma Sachdev

45) Who isfounder of NAAM Foundation?
A) NanaPatekar & Makarand Anaspure
B) Subodh Bhave & Jitendra Joshi
C) BhauKadam And Bharat Ganeshpure
D) Noneof them

46) Who isthe captain of Gujarat Titans Team?
A) Shubham Gill B) Hardik Pandya
C) DavidMillar D) Rashid Khan

47) AjantaCavesarelocated in which State?
A) Maharashtra B) Gujarat
C) Tamil Nadu D) WestBengd



48)

49)

50)

51)

52)

53)

54)

ENT - 17

WhichisthefirstfilminIndia?

A) AlamAra B) RaaHarishchandra
C) Pather Panchali D) None of them
Which isthe Land of the Rising Sun?

A) China B) Tawan

C) Audrdia D) Japan

The term “Googly” is associated with?

A) Cricket B) Football

C) Badminton D) Hockey

When wasthefirst television introduced in India?

A) 1947 B) 1959

C) 1969 D) 1971

Apart from India, in which of the following two countries, Tamil isan official

language?

A) Mauritiusand Malaysia B) Malaysiaand Indonesia
C) Sri Lankaand Mauritius D) Sri Lankaand Singapore
Wireless transmission can be done via

A) Infrared waves B) Radiowaves

C) Microwaves D) All of these

Who is the brand ambassador of Policybazaar?

A) AmirKhan B)
C) Akshay Kumar D)

Amitabh Bacchan
None of these



55)

56)

57)

58)

50)

60)

61)

ENT - 17
Who is Union Minister of Information & Broadcasting?

A) NarendraModi B) Anurag Singh Thakur
C) AmitShaha D) Smriti lrani
IS considered as the originator of the phrase ‘Press is the Fourth
Estate’.
A) Lord Macauly B) EdmundBurke
C) NorthCliff D) Rudyar Kipling
Is the founder of Microsoft.
A) BobKahn B) Jack Dorsey
C) Bill Gates D) Mark Zuckerberg
The next leap year will bein

A) 2023 B) 2024

C) 2025 D) 2026
Is afree audio editing software.

A) Audacity B) GIMP

C) AdobePremier D) Picasa

The full form of NATO is

A) NorthAtlantictarget Organization

B) NorthAtlantictreaty Organization
C) NorthAtlantic Tropical Organization
D) None of these

Is credited for founding Google.
A) ElonMusk B) Larry page
C) Bill Gates D) Jeff Bezos



62)

63)

64)

65)

66)

67)

ENT - 17
Diksha, Swayam and Nishthaareinitiatives of which Union Ministry?

A) Ministry of MSME

B) Ministry of Education

C) Ministry of Skill development

D) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Who led the Champaran and Kheda Satyagrahas?
A) Jawaharld Nehru B) AnnieBesant
C) MahatmaGandhi D) All theabove

With reference to Covid, what are ‘Kappa and ‘Delta’ ?
A) New Measure of Covid spread rate

B) New Labelsfor Covid variants

C) New category in Covid positivity rate

D) New Global vaccineinitiatives

Omkareshwar dam, which was making news recently, is located in which
state?

A) Maharashtra B) MadhyaPradesh
C) Gujad D) Jharkhand

What is the theme of the World Oceans Day 20217
A) ‘TheOcean: Lifeand Livelihoods

B) ‘Save our Oceans

C) ‘Stop Plastic Pollution’

D) ‘Sustainably-sourced fish’

Who isthe author of the book titled The Monk who transformed Uttar Pradesh?
A) Shantanu Sharma B) ShantanuVarma
C) Shantanu Gupta D) Shantanu Rai

-10-



68)

69)

70)

71)

72)

73)

74)

ENT - 17

IS an image recognition software.
A) CamScanner B) Photoshop
C) GoogleLens D) All of these

Which social mediaplatform hasreceived approval from the National Payments
Corporation of India (NPCI), to enter UPI market?

A) Telegram B) WhatsApp

C) WeCha D) Facebook Messenger
Miss Universe 2021 held in which country?

A) India B) lsad

C) UAE D) England

What isthe State Flower of Maharashtra?
A)  Jaul B) Rohida
C) Indian Rose Chestnut D) Lady’s Slipper Orchid

Which country has banned free internet services for accessing social media?
A) China B) Bangladesh
C) Pakistan D) NorthKorea

Thefirst television broadcast service in the world was started by
A) doordarshan B) unesco
C) a D) bbc

What isthe State Tree of Maharashtra?

A) Mango B) Gamhar
C) Sacred Fig D) Jammi Chettu

-11-



75)

76)

)

78)

79)

80)

81)

ENT - 17

International Booker prize won by whom in 20227

A) Geetanjai Shree B) V.S Naipaul
C) Arundhati Roy D) AravindAdiga
Whereis Quad Summit 2022 held?

A) Tokyo B) Osaka
C) Hiroshima D) Yokohama

Indu Jain, a pioneering philanthropist, a media personality, has passed away.
She was the Chairperson of which media group?

A) Times Group B) Jagran Prakashan Ltd.
C) Indian Express D) Ramoji Group

How many seats does M aharashtra have in the Lok Sabha?
A) 28 Seats B) 48 Seats
C) 58 Seats D) 68 Seats

Asper Twitter, which country made the highest number of government requests
for account information for July-December 2020 period?

A) Japan B) India

C) China D) USA

What isthe motto of Indian Army?

A) SewaParamo Dharma B) Nabha sprsham deeptam
C) Sham-novaruna D) Aakasey satrunjahi
World Blood Donor Day was observed on

A) 10" June B) 12" June

C) 14" June D) 16" June

-12-



ENT - 17
82) Which country had recently announced three children policy?

A) China B) SaudiArabia
C) NorthKorea D) Iran

83) ‘Money Heist’ popular web seriesison which OTT platform?
A) Netflix B) Zee5
C) AmazonPrimeVideo D) None of them

84) India'sfirst National SportsUniversity has been launched in
A) Skkim B) Manipur
C) Keda D) Punjab

85) ‘Aa KutheKai Karte’ Marathi serial istelecasted on which channel?
A) ZeeMarathi B) Star Pravah

C) Soni Marathi D) IBN Lokmat

86) Breaking news means

A) Telling about an event asit happens

B) Unsigned articlesthat express a publication’s opinion

C) Signed articlesthat express the writer’s reporting and his conclusions
D) Onlinediarieskept by individualsor small groups

87) Thefull form of BHIM is :
A) Bharat Interfacefor Money B) Bharat Intersection for Money
C) Bharat Ideasfor Monetisation D) Bharat Interfacefor Monetisation

88) of the Constitution of Indiawithdrawn from Jammu and Kashmir
A) Article370 B) Article320
C) Article375 D) Article350

-13-



89)

90)

o1)

92)

93)

)

95)

ENT - 17
In which year the famous social network site WhatsA pp is founded?

A) 2009 B) 2001
C) 2008 D) 2000

Giant Pandas are native to which country.
A) South Korea B) Japan
C) Thaland D) China

How many digits does Aadhaar card have?
A) 10 B) 14
C) 12 D) 13

What isthe full form of GDP?
A) Gross Democratic Price B) Gross Different Product
C) GrossDividend Price D) Gross Domestic Product

Who organizesthe National Film Awards
A) ZeeTV B) Directorateof Film Festiva
C) Directorateof Cultural Affairs D) None of the above

The Jallianwala Bagh Massacre incident is commemorated on which day
annually?

A) 14April B) 11April
C) 12April D) 13April

Rahi Sarnobat has claimed agold medal for Indiain which event?
A) Shooting B) Archey
C) Boxing D) Badminton

-14-



ENT - 17
96) Ravish Kumar belongsto which News Channel ?

A) NDTV India B) Ag Tak
C) ABPNews D) ZeeNews

97) The God of Small Things is written by :
A) Margret Thatcher B) Arundhati Roy
C) TadimaNasreen D) UmaShankar Joshi

98) Inwhich state of India, the oldest Nalanda University was situated at -
A) Uttar Pradesh B) Bihar
C) Punjab D) MadhyaPradesh

99) The Lonar Lake that has been declared as Ramsar Wetland, is located in
which state?

A) Maharashtra B) Uttar Pradesh
C) Madhya Pradesh D) Odisha

100) FIFA isthe global regulatory body of -

A) Hockey B) Football
C) Cricket D) Tennis
M O X

-15-



ENT -17
Rough Work

-16-



