	_
Seat	Total No. of Pages: 16
No	

## **P.G. Entrance Examination, June - 2022**

## M.A. (MASS COMM. & JOURNALISM)

				\$	Sub. Code:	7114	2
				ırday, 11- 06 o 12.00 noon			Total Marks: 100
Instructions: 1) 2) 3) 4) 5)			<ul><li>2)</li><li>3)</li><li>4)</li></ul>	All questions are compulsory.  Each question carries one mark.  Answers should be marked in the given OMR answer sheet by darkening the appropriate option.  Follow the instructions given on OMR Sheet.  Rough work shall be done on the sheet provided at the end of question paper.			
1)	Who	o is th	ne dir	rector of the	movie 'Dharr	nave	er: Mukkam Post Thane'?
	A)	Prav	in Ta	arde		B)	Ravi Jadhav
	C)	Nag	raj M	Ianjule		D)	Gajendra Ahire
2)	The	UNE	SCC	) World Heri	itage Site of H	lampi	i is in which state?
	A)	Kera	ala			B)	Karnataka
	C)	Guja	arat			D)	Madhya Pradesh
3)	NIP	UN E	3hara	nt Mission is	related to	·	
	A)	Scho	ool E	Education		B)	Higher Education
	C)	Tech	ı Inn	ovation		D)	Self-defence
4)	Wha	What is the name of the project of clean Gar				Gan	ga river.
	A)	Har	Har	Gange		B)	Jai Jai Gange
	C)	Nan	nami	Gange		D)	None of them

5)	Pink city in India is?							
	A)	Mysore	B)	Karnataka				
	C)	Hyderabad	D)	Jaipur				
6)	The	state that has the largest number o	f Cotto	on textile mills?				
	A)	Maharashtra	B)	Andhra Pradesh				
	C)	Madhya Pradesh	D)	Gujarat				
7)	Wh	at is the Tag line of Star Plus?						
	A)	Rishta Wahi Soch Nayi	B)	Moh Le Aapka Man				
	C)	Jasbaat Ke Rang	D)	Stay Raw				
8)	Wh	Thich crop is sown on the largest area in India?						
	A)	Rice	B)	Wheat				
	C)	Sugarcane	D)	Maize				
9)	Vija	y Stambha' is situated in						
	A)	Jaipur	B)	Agra				
	C)	Delhi	D)	Chittor				
10)	Wh	ich of the following is a biodiversit	ty hot s	spot in India?				
	A)	Eastern Himalayas	B)	Eastern Ghats				
	C)	Western Rajasthan	D)	None of the above				
11)	Wh	ich among the following is the Wor	rld's la	rgest Wetland System?				
	A)	Camargue (France)	B)	Okavango (Botswana)				
	C)	Everglades (USA)	D)	Pantanal (South America)				

12)	RA	Γ test in covid stands for					
	A)	Rapid Advance Test	B)	Rapid Antigen Test			
	C)	Rapid Agro Test	D)	Repo Advance Test			
13)	Mal	nur Gad is famous for the temple o	f Goo	ddess			
	A)	Renuka	B)	Saraswati			
	C)	Ambabai	D)	None of these			
14)	Which Indian monument has officially been declared the most visited place of the world by World Book of Records (WBR)?						
	A)	Red Fort	B)	Taj Mahal			
	C)	India Gate	D)	Golden Temple			
15)	Where is the headquarters of the National Film Development Corporation of India (NFDC)?						
	A)	Kochi	B)	Pune			
	C)	Mumbai	D)	New Delhi			
16)	Asia's largest tulip garden is located in which state?						
	A)	Jammu & Kashmir	B)	Assam			
	C)	Sikkim	D)	Uttarakhand			
17)	Almmatti dam is located in which state?						
	A)	Maharashtra	B)	Karnataka			
	C)	Goa	D)	None of them			
18)		ani is one of the most popular forms which state?	s of d	ance and music that is practiced			
	A)	Maharashtra	B)	Bihar			
	C)	Gujarat	D)	Andhra Pradesh			

19)	Who is president of India?							
	A)	Pratibha Patil	B)	Ram Nath Kovind				
	C)	L.K. Advani	D)	None of them				
20)	Whi	ich is first newspaper in India?						
	A)	Hicky's Bengal Gazette	B)	Times of India				
	C)	Kesri	D)	Hindustan Times				
21)	The	largest number of Tiger Reserves a	re loc	eated in:				
	A)	Karnataka	B)	Andhra Pradesh				
	C)	Madhya Pradesh	D)	West Bengal				
22)	Lal	Bahadur Shastri is also known as						
	A)	Guruji	B)	Man of peace				
	C)	Punjab Kesari	D)	Mahamana				
23)	The	Gate way of India is?						
	A)	Chennai	B)	Mumbai				
	C)	Kolkata	D)	New Delhi				
24)	Whi	ich bird lays highest 100 eggs in a n	est?					
	A)	Ostrich	B)	Sparrow				
	C)	Penguin	D)	None of these				
25)	Tungabhadra multipurpose project is a joint venture of Karnataka and Andhra Pradesh. Tungabhadra is a tributary river of?							
	A)	Krishna	B)	Cauvery				
	C)	Godavari	D)	Sabarmati				

26)	Which among the following cities saw the first instance of Satyagraha in India?						
	A)	Surat	B)	Kheda			
	C)	Champaran	D)	Ahmedabad			
27)	Wh	ich scientist discovered the radioacti	ve ele	ement radium?			
	A)	Isaac Newton	B)	Albert Einstein			
	C)	Benjamin Franklin	D)	Marie Curie			
28)	Wh	at James Watt invented?					
	A)	Diving bell	B)	Steam boat			
	C)	Hot air balloon	D)	Rotary steam engine			
29)	Bija	pur is known for its					
	A)	Severe drought condition	B)	Gol Gumat			
	C)	heavy rainfall	D)	statue of Gomateshwara			
30)		Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathowing places?	wada	University is at which of the			
	A)	Aurangabad	B)	Nanded			
	C)	Parbhani	D)	Nagpur			
31)	Gol	den Temple is situated in					
	A)	New Delhi	B)	Agra			
	C)	Amritsar	D)	Mumbai			
32)	Which of the following is a correct format of Email address?						
	A)	name@website@info	B)	name@website.info			
	C)	www.nameofebsite.com	D)	name.website.com			

33)	Which one of the following is not a search engine?							
	A)	Bing		Google				
	C)	Yahoo	D)	Windows				
34)	In www.treeknox.com, www stands for							
	A)	World Wide Web	B)	Web World Web				
	C)	World Wide Weblink	D)	Wide World Web				
35)	wrote grammar for Sanskrit language.							
	A)	Panini	B)	Charak				
	C)	Aryabhatt	D)	Kalidasa				
36)	WAN stands for							
	A)	Wide area network	B)	World area network				
	C)	Wonder area network	D)	None of these				
37)	Which of the following is used to view maps and places?							
	A)	Google Maps	B)	Google Places				
	C)	Google Show	D)	Google Countries				
38)	Marathi Big Boss is telecasted on which Television channel?							
	A)	Zee Marathi	B)	Colors Marathi				
	C)	Star Prawah	D)	None of them				
39)	Computer Virus is a							
	A)	Hardware	B)	Bacteria				
	C)	Software	D)	None of these				
40)	Cor	bett National Park is situated in:						
	A)	Himachal Pradesh	B)	Madhya Pradesh				
	$\mathbf{C}$	Uttarakhand	D)	Kerala				

41)	"Journalism of courage" is the tagline of-						
	A)	The Hindu	B)	Chronical			
	C)	Indian Express	D)	HT			
42)	Who	o is the Editor of Daily Pudhari?					
	A)	Pratap Pawar	B)	Suresh Pawar			
	C)	Pratap singh Jadhav	D)	None of above			
43)	Who	o is the host of Comedy Nights with	ı Kap	il?			
	A)	Kapil Sharma	B)	Ali Asgar			
	C)	Sunil Grover	D)	Kiku Sharda			
44)	Who	o is the author of "India after Gandl	ni"?				
	A)	Mark Tully	B)	Ramachandra Guha			
	C)	Khushwant Singh	D)	Padma Sachdev			
45)	Who	o is founder of NAAM Foundation	?				
	A)	Nana Patekar & Makarand Anaspu	ıre				
	B)	Subodh Bhave & Jitendra Joshi					
	C)	Bhau Kadam And Bharat Ganeshp	ure				
	D)	None of them					
46)	Who	o is the captain of Gujarat Titans Te	am?				
	A)	Shubham Gill	B)	Hardik Pandya			
	C)	David Millar	D)	Rashid Khan			
47)	Ajaı	nta Caves are located in which State	?				
	A)	Maharashtra	B)	Gujarat			
	C)	Tamil Nadu	D)	West Bengal			

48)	Whi	ich is the first film in India?		
	A)	Alam Ara	B)	Raja Harishchandra
	C)	Pather Panchali	D)	None of them
49)	Whi	ich is the Land of the Rising Sun?		
	A)	China	B)	Taiwan
	C)	Australia	D)	Japan
50)	The	term "Googly" is associated with?		
	A)	Cricket	B)	Football
	C)	Badminton	D)	Hockey
51)	Who	en was the first television introduced	l in Ir	ndia?
	A)	1947	B)	1959
	C)	1969	D)	1971
52)	_	art from India, in which of the follow guage?	ing tv	wo countries, Tamil is an official
	A)	Mauritius and Malaysia	B)	Malaysia and Indonesia
	C)	Sri Lanka and Mauritius	D)	Sri Lanka and Singapore
53)	Wir	eless transmission can be done via		
	A)	Infrared waves	B)	Radio waves
	C)	Microwaves	D)	All of these
54)	Who	o is the brand ambassador of Policy	baza	ar?
	A)	Amir Khan	B)	Amitabh Bacchan
	<b>C</b> )	Akshay Kumar	D)	None of these

55)	Who is Union Minister of Information & Broadcasting?						
	A)	Narendra Modi	B)	Anurag Singh Thakur			
	C)	Amit Shaha	D)	Smriti Irani			
56)		is considered as the originate	or of	the phrase 'Press is the Fourth			
	A)		B)	Edmund Burke			
	C)	North Cliff	D)	Rudyar Kipling			
57)		is the founder of Microsoft.					
	A)	Bob Kahn	B)	Jack Dorsey			
	C)	Bill Gates	D)	Mark Zuckerberg			
58)	The	next leap year will be in					
	A)	2023	B)	2024			
	C)	2025	D)	2026			
59)		is a free audio editing softw	are.				
	A)	Audacity	B)	GIMP			
	C)	Adobe Premier	D)	Picasa			
60)	The	full form of NATO is					
	A)	North Atlantic target Organization					
	B)	North Atlantic treaty Organization					
	C)	North Atlantic Tropical Organizati	on				
	D)	None of these					
61)		is credited for founding Goog.	le.				
	A)	Elon Musk	B)	Larry page			
	C)	Bill Gates	D)	Jeff Bezos			

62)	•				
	A)	Ministry of MSME			
	B)	Ministry of Education			
	C)	Ministry of Skill development			
	D)	Ministry of Environment, Forest ar	nd Cli	mate Change	
63)	Who led the Champaran and Kheda Satyagrahas?				
	A)	Jawaharlal Nehru	B)	Annie Besant	
	C)	Mahatma Gandhi	D)	All the above	
64)	With	n reference to Covid, what are 'Kap	pa' a:	nd 'Delta'?	
	A)	New Measure of Covid spread rate	2		
	B)	New Labels for Covid variants			
	C)	New category in Covid positivity r	ate		
	D)	New Global vaccine initiatives			
65)	Oml state	kareshwar dam, which was making	g new	vs recently, is located in which	
	A)	Maharashtra	B)	Madhya Pradesh	
	C)	Gujarat	D)	Jharkhand	
66)	Wha	at is the theme of the World Oceans	Day	2021?	
	A)	'The Ocean: Life and Livelihoods'			
	B)	'Save our Oceans'			
	C)	'Stop Plastic Pollution'			
	D)	'Sustainably-sourced fish'			
67)	Who	o is the author of the book titled The N	/Ionk	who transformed Uttar Pradesh?	
	A)	Shantanu Sharma	B)	Shantanu Varma	
	C)	Shantanu Gupta	D)	Shantanu Rai	

-0)				
68)		is an image recognition software	•	
	A)	CamScanner	B)	Photoshop
	C)	Google Lens	D)	All of these
69)		ich social media platform has received poration of India (NPCI), to enter U		
	A)	Telegram	B)	WhatsApp
	C)	WeChat	D)	Facebook Messenger
70)	Mis	s Universe 2021 held in which count	try?	
	A)	India	B)	Israel
	C)	UAE	D)	England
71)	Wha	at is the State Flower of Maharashtra	a?	
	A)	Jarul	B)	Rohida
	C)	Indian Rose Chestnut	D)	Lady's Slipper Orchid
72)	Whi	ich country has banned free internet	servi	ices for accessing social media?
	A)	China	B)	Bangladesh
	C)	Pakistan	D)	North Korea
73)	The	first television broadcast service in	the v	vorld was started by
	A)	doordarshan	B)	unesco
	C)	ani	D)	bbc
74)	Wha	at is the State Tree of Maharashtra?		
	A)	Mango	B)	Gamhar
	C)	Sacred Fig	D)	Jammi Chettu

75)	75) International Booker prize won by whom in 2022?			022?	
	A)	Geetanjali Shree	B)	V.S. Naipaul	
	C)	Arundhati Roy	D)	Aravind Adiga	
76)	Who	ere is Quad Summit 2022 held?			
	A)	Tokyo	B)	Osaka	
	C)	Hiroshima	D)	Yokohama	
77) Indu Jain, a pioneering philanthropist, a media personality, has p She was the Chairperson of which media group?					
	A)	Times Group	B)	Jagran Prakashan Ltd.	
	C)	Indian Express	D)	Ramoji Group	
78)	) How many seats does Maharashtra have in the Lok Sabha?				
	A)	28 Seats	B)	48 Seats	
	C)	58 Seats	D)	68 Seats	
79)	9) As per Twitter, which country made the highest number of government for account information for July-December 2020 period?			_	
	A)	Japan	B)	India	
	C)	China	D)	USA	
80)	What is the motto of Indian Army?				
	A)	Sewa Paramo Dharma	B)	Nabha sprsham deeptam	
	C)	Sham-no varuna	D)	Aakasey satrun jahi	
81) World Blood Donor Day was observed on					
	A)	10 <sup>th</sup> June	B)	12 <sup>th</sup> June	
	C)	14 <sup>th</sup> June	D)	16 <sup>th</sup> June	

82)	Which country had recently announced three children policy?					
	A)	China	B)	Saudi Arabia		
	C)	North Korea	D)	Iran		
83)	'Money Heist' popular web series is on which OTT platform?					
	A)	Netflix	B)	Zee 5		
	C)	Amazon Prime Video	D)	None of them		
84)	India's first National Sports University has been launched in					
	A)	Sikkim	B)	Manipur		
	C)	Kerala	D)	Punjab		
85)	'Aa	'Aai Kuthe Kai Karte' Marathi serial is telecasted on which channel?				
	A)	Zee Marathi	B)	Star Pravah		
	C)	Soni Marathi	D)	IBN Lokmat		
86)	Breaking news means					
	A)	Telling about an event as it happens				
	B)	Unsigned articles that express a publication's opinion				
	C)	C) Signed articles that express the writer's reporting and his conclusions				
	D) Online diaries kept by individuals or small groups					
87)	The full form of BHIM is					
	A)	Bharat Interface for Money	B)	Bharat Intersection for Money		
	C)	Bharat Ideas for Monetisation	D)	Bharat Interface for Monetisation		
88)		of the Constitution of Ind	ia with	drawn from Jammu and Kashmir		
	A)	Article 370	B)	Article 320		
	C)	Article 375	D)	Article 350		

89)	In which year the famous social network site WhatsApp is founded?						
	A)	2009	B)	2001			
	C)	2008	D)	2000			
90)	Gia	Giant Pandas are native to which country.					
	A)	South Korea	B)	Japan			
	C)	Thailand	D)	China			
91)	How many digits does Aadhaar card have?						
	A)	10	B)	14			
	C)	12	D)	13			
92)	What is the full form of GDP?						
	A)	Gross Democratic Price	B)	Gross Different Product			
	C)	Gross Dividend Price	D)	Gross Domestic Product			
93)	Who organizes the National Film Awards						
	A)	Zee TV	B)	Directorate of Film Festival			
	C)	Directorate of Cultural Affairs	D)	None of the above			
94)	The Jallianwala Bagh Massacre incident is commemorated on which day annually?						
	A)	14 April	B)	11 April			
	C)	12 April	D)	13 April			
95)	Rah	Rahi Sarnobat has claimed a gold medal for India in which event?					
	A)	Shooting	B)	Archery			
	C)	Boxing	D)	Badminton			

96)	Ravish Kumar belongs to which News Channel?				
	A)	NDTV India	B)	Aaj Tak	
	C)	ABP News	D)	Zee News	
97)	The	God of Small Things is written by			
	A)	Margret Thatcher	B)	Arundhati Roy	
	C)	Taslima Nasreen	D)	Uma Shankar Joshi	
98)	In w	which state of India, the oldest Nalan	da Uı	niversity was situated at -	
	A)	Uttar Pradesh	B)	Bihar	
	C)	Punjab	D)	Madhya Pradesh	
99) The Lonar Lake that has been declared as Ramsar Wetla which state?			Ramsar Wetland, is located in		
	A)	Maharashtra	B)	Uttar Pradesh	
	C)	Madhya Pradesh	D)	Odisha	
100)	) FIF	A is the global regulatory body of -			
	A)	Hockey	B)	Football	
	C)	Cricket	D)	Tennis	

\* \* \*

## Rough Work